HOBART/] CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Vacuum Packing Machine

Model
HT-190G

ML-44052

HT190G

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374
FORM 18235 (11-91)







REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-190G

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description

Cabinet
Pneumatic
Vacuum Pump
Electrical
Control Panel
Lid Assembly
Sealing Bar

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1991



HT-190G REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET - HT-190G




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-190G

CABINET - HT-190G

ILLUS. PART
PL-50461 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32132 SPriNG - GAS PrESSUIE ....cueiiiiiiiiiiiic et 1
2 539316 ClAMP = HOSE ...t st s 1
3 NS-48-2 STOP NUE M SST et 2
4 WL-6-1 LOCKWASIIEE 8 ....eiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt e e e et e e e e et e e st e st e e et e e beeest e e bt e e ebeeaeenaneeaee 2
5 32090 HINGE (RIGNT) ettt 1
6 32093 PN B DA, X 40 ..ottt ettt et e e a e st st e aeen s e en e e nt et e ettt eh e et e eat et nae et e enes 1
7 32298 Screw - Hex Hd. (With HOIE) ..o s 2
8 32376 Inclined Plate Assy. (Incls.Plate,Stop Face & Wing Nut) ........c.cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiciecce 1
9 32381 Bar - HOIA DOWN ...ttt et e e e s 2
*10 32379 HOId DOWN Bracket ASSY. ...ccuuiiiieiiieiie ittt 4
*11 SC-55-20 Set Screw 8-32 x 1/4 S0C. HAIS. CUP Pt. ..ooieiiieeeeeee ettt 8
**12 32361-2 Bar - HOIA DOWN ....evcceieteeteie ettt ettt ettt et e s ae et e e seessessesseenseeseeneeeneenseeneense st ennenseeneenen 2
13 32155 Header - Gas (R.H.) .o 1
14 32076 LatCh = HOOMA LOCK .ttt e 1
15 SC-121-54 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 16mMm Flat Hd. ........ooviiii e 2
16 32077 HINGE - HOOD LOCK ...t 1
17 32367 HEAdEr - GAS (L.H.) e 1
18 32067 VAIVE = GAS FIUSI ..ottt e h et et ettt ettt e ae e 1
19 32297 SOCKEE = EIDOW ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt e et e ehe e et e eae e e et an e e bt e et e n e nar e 1
20 528501 ClaMP = HOSE . 7
21 32351 SOCKEE- SHAIGNT ...t s 1
22 32066-6 Hose (118.110") (Cut as Needed) .... ....AR
23 32190 FOOL = RUDDEY ...ttt ettt ettt e et 5
24 32189 LG (M8 TAMBAM) ...ttt ettt sttt sa e ebe s 5
25 32066-6 Hose (118.110") (Cut @S NEEAE) .....cceeiiiiiiiieieeiee e AR
26 32130 Plate - Filler 415 X 490 X 18 ..ouiouieiieieie ettt eae e s e sbe st et st eneenseenaas 2
27 32131 Plate - Filler 390 X 490 X 18 ...cueeuiiiieiiriiieieieie ettt sttt ettt sb e sa et 1
28 SC-121-57 Mach. Screw m8 x 1.25 x 10mm Socket Hex Hd. .........cocoeviiiriiiiiiiiicccc e 4
29 32184 HINGE (L) . 1
30 32138 GASKEL . b e 2
31 32357 BACK Wl ASSY. ...ttt st s 1
32 32066-6 Hose (118.110") (Cut @s NeEAEA) .....cc.eruiiiiiiiiiicereee e AR
33 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 8MM TruSS HA. ....ooiiiiiiiiiieee e e 4
34 32334 (07010 o =To3 (1o o HU ST PO P U PP PROOPROPIIOt 2
35 32091 Pin - Straight (Threaded) ..........cciiiiiiiiiiiic s 1
36 528501 ClaMP = HOSE ..t 2
37 SC-118-59 Set Screw m4 x 0.7 x 30MmM Pan Hd. .....cocooiiiiiiiiiiees 2
38 32134 SWILCH = LIMIE 1.ttt ettt 1
39 32135 ROIEE = LIMIE ..ottt et et e et e s e e b e s b e et e e e i 1

* Used on Serial Numbers AV-053008 and Earlier Only

** Used on Serial Numbers from AV-053009 on.




HT-190G REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-50465

©CoOoONOOOT A WN =

29 30 31
\j e

PART
NO.

32286
32119
SC-121-53
32205
32297
WL-6-1
32094-7
32338
32094-7
32329
32094-7
32264
32305
32290
32344
528501
534177
32292
32293
32289
32340
32291
32185-1
32094-7
32094-7
32285
32120
32303
32079
32078
32152

19

18 1716 15 14 13
PNEUMATIC - HT-190G

NAME OF PART AMT.
0" RiING (USE With M 4) ...ttt sttt esbe e s e sseenee e 4
“0” Ring (Use with items 4 & 26) ................. B P PP PRPPRN 6
Mach. Screw m6 x 1.0 x 10mm Truss Hd. .. ....24
Cylinder - Vacuum .........ccccceveevieeeveiiiecneene et e e e e e ateeeaee e e e araens 4

Socket - Elbow ...... e e—— e a——aeaa—— e e e e e anreas 6

LOCKWASIET 8 ...ttt ettt ettt et e b e et e seeaeesseeaeeseeseeseeeans 4
Hose (47.244") (Cut as Needed) ..........cceevvevieeveecieeee e ....AR
CrOSS PIBCE ..ottt e 2
Hose (47.244") (Cut as Needed) ...... ....AR
T-Piece (Brass Chrome Plated) .........ccccoiriiiiiicieniciese e 1
Hose (47.244") (Cut as Needed) ...... ....AR
Hose (23.622") (Cut @s NEeded) .......coceeueiiieieiieiieieee et ....AR
Socket - EIDOW .......cccooevvieiiiiiee, et e e —e e te et e eteeteaenaeas 1

Joint - Valve........ e ——— 1
Socket - Elbow .. e ——— 1
Clamp - Hose ... e ————— 2
Clamp - Hose .... e 2

T - Piece ............ e ———— 1
LIV o] o= TSROSO OUP R 1
Valve ................. e ————— 1
Socket - Elbow .. e ———————— 1

NIPPIE et e 1
Hose (32.283") (Cut @as Needed) .........ccoeriiiiiiiiiiinie e ....AR
Hose (47.244") (Cut as Needed) ....AR
Hose (47.244") (Cut as Needed) .........cceeeiiiiiiiiiieieccee e ....AR
CYIINAET = VACUUM ...ttt et e et e et et e ete e e saeeaeateenaeaneeeaeaneans 2
“0” RING (USE With itEIM 26) .....oiiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt eaveeae e 2

Elbow - Reduction
Washer - Sealing
EXRAUST PIECE ...ttt b ettt ne e

BOArd - SPIASH ...ttt 1




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-190G

®
VACUUM CYLINDER - HT - 190G
ILLUS. PART
PL-50588  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. .........ccooiieiiiiieceeee e 2
2 32192 DIUCE = Al ettt a e a e e seese e s e se et e s e e e e eseesennens 1
3 32193 PUMP = VACUUM ..ottt ettt ettt et eaeeteeteensenee e 1
4 32406 VN <.t a ettt et e e ae b et et et n e ne et et e e teeteeean 3
5 32399 “0” RiING - ENAPIALE ...ttt ettt eae 1
6 32302 EXNAUSE PIECE ...ttt 1
7 32407 B0 et b ettt ettt raeaeas 1
8 WL-6-27 LOCKWASHET 3/8 LIGht ........ociiiiiiiiiice et eae e 1
9 SC-120-62 Cap Screw m8 x 1.25 x 12MM HeX Hd. ........cooiiiiiiiieiceeeeeee e 1
10 NS-48-2 SIOP NUEMA SST ..ottt a et e et et e s eneeneas 2
11 32398 FIIEr - EXNAUST ...ttt ettt ettt eee s 1
12 32401 “O" RING (FOT FIEEI) ettt et es e e e eeeeae e e eaeenean 1
13 32194 Plug - Oil Drain /2" ....... e h e a bbbt a e e h e b e ke e b et e a e eh e eh e eh e eb et et et et ene et e te s eaeereas 1
14 32411 “O” RING (FOr Drain PlUG) ....ceooiiiiiniiiiiiiet ettt st e s ene e 1
15 32106 GIASS = SIGNT ..ttt e ettt e eaeean 1
16 32408 Gasket (FOr Sight GIASS) ........ccuciiiiiiiii ettt eaeene e 1
17 32084 Plug - Ol REfill ...ttt sttt eaeeneas 1
18 32412 “O”" RING (FOr Ol Fill PIUG) ..ottt eaas 1




HT-190G REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL - HT - 190G




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-190G

ILLUS.
PL-50466

O©CoONOTOTHA,WN =

PART
NO.

32107
SC-121-65
WS-30-22
32108
NS-47-47
32105
32115
32202
32104
32101
32116
32200
SC-120-51
WL-6-1
32267-5
32267-4
NS-48-2
32195
NS-48-2
NS-48-5
32176
32203
32073
32072
32350
SC-120-51
WS-23-41
32198
32307
32196
32112
32268
32212
32114
32111
32113
32201
32103
32109

ELECTRICAL - HT - 190G

NAME OF PART AMT.

ST 1= Sl o [0Te [ TSRS SO 1
Mach. Screw m3 x 0.5 x 16mm Cheese Hd

SHAP - MOUNTING ..ottt
Full Nut m3 Hex.....
Fuse (2A) ....cccoueeue
Strap - Mounting ....
Strap - Mounting ....

Fuseholder ............

SOCKEL = PIUGAIN <ottt ettt e e sae e st b e e ne e bttt ee e a e a et te e
(070101 ¢=To1 o] SONRUR T OO T U T O R SRRSO
Terminal ..cccveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e

Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese HA. .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiececiece e 1
LOCKWASIET 8 ...ttt ettt e e et e e et e e e te e e e aaaeeeasaaeeenssaesensaeeesnseeeanseeeaaneeeas 1
DUCt - Cable 30 X 30 X 500 ....eecuiieiiiitieeie et eeeeeetee et e et et e eaeeeaeeeaaeeeaeeeebeesaeeesaeeateeteeeareeaeeneas 1
DUCt - Cable 30 X 30 X 450 ...ttt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e abaeeetreeesaaeeans 3
STOP NUE MA SST ..ttt b e sttt eae bt eee 1
Transformer (110V/24V., 70 VA) ..o ettt ettt st enaans 2
Stop Nut m4 SST ......ccoevveine .22
SOP NUE MT2 SST ..ot 1
PlIUG (20A, 125V, 1 PhL) ettt et 1
€O = POWET ...ttt e e e et ae e e eae e e e eaaseesatsaeeensaeeeesseaeeessasesanseesasreeeanes 1
REIET = SHrAIN ... e e et e e et e e et e e e be e e e eana e e e nn e e e e e e e eaabeeeeaaaeeaas 1
RiING = REAUCHION ...ttt ettt ene 1
UL = HEX oottt ettt e et e et e et e e e aaeeeaeeeaeeeaeeeaseesseeeeneeenneenbeeeaeeeareenes 1
Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. . .12
WaAShET ... .12
Transformer (110V./24V., TOA) ... ittt ettt ettt sae et besaeenne e 1
WASKIEE ...ttt ettt et e e e e et b e e e e e e e e aaa e e e e e e e e —ataaaeeeaaaaaaraaeeeeeaanraaaeeeeararrees 1
(7015 To 1= g T-1=T OSSOSO RPRRUPRRPURIOt 1
PIALE = BASE .....eeuiieitiieie ettt eeae e b e te e nt e e bt e e bt e ne e et e e taeeaeas 1
RIVEE = PIASHC ...ttt e et e e et e e et e e st e e e s as e e e e naeeeeaaeeenreeenaaaeeeas 9
Rail - MOUNTING .ttt et 1
Terminal - GrOUNG .....coeeiiiieiie ettt ettt e e et e e e etae e e e eaaeeeaaaeeeasaeeeasseeeesssseeesssaeesnneeesnneeannes 3
BUMPET - RUDDET ... ettt et et 2
FUSE (TA) e ettt et e e e e bt e et e et e et e e ab e ettt eeaae et s 1
Wall = INSUIAHING ...t 1
REIAY .. e 2
BOAIA - PC ..ottt et e et e et e e e e aae e e enaeeeenreeetaeeeeneeeas 1




HT-190G REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-50464

O©CoONOOHWN =

PART
NO.

32300
32170
32160
32159
32161
NS-47-52
32167
32163
32182
32181
32180
32348
32179
SC-121-52
32158
32165
32164
32162
32166
32183
32340

CONTROL PANEL - HT - 190G

NAME OF PART AMT.

SOCKEE - STTAIGNT ... e
Gauge - Vacuum .....
Cap..cooeereeieenen.

Disc - Pointer ....
Nut m10 Hex ....
Board (Aluminum) ....c..cccceeenieicnicienenen,
Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 8mm Truss Hd. ..
Potentiometer 470 K-OHM ........................
Contactor ........ccoeeveeeiieeiieene

NS W N 2 WWWWN — & s aa

Strap - Mounting ................ USSP
Potentiometer 1 M OHM ...

Contactor .......cccceeeeeenenne.
ValVe - TRIOING ..ottt ettt e 1
SOCKEE = EIDOW ...ttt et e et e te e et e e aaeeate e e e e e nneeeaaeennas 1




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-190G

LID ASSEMBLY - HT-190G

ILLUS. PART

PL-50462 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32059 GASKEE (CUL 10 86 1/8") vieeieeeeeieeterte sttt sttt s e 1
2 32060 SHrip - DOUDIE AGQNESIVE ...ttt
3 32061 Holder - Silicone Strip
4 32062 Strip - Silicone .............
5 32063 K@ ettt r e e b b e a e b e bt eaeas
6 32064 Protection - KNIfe .......coiiiiiiie s
7 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 8mm Truss Hd. ...
8 32065 Bracket - Pressure Spring .........ccccoceeeene
9 52058 LG 1ttt bbb e e

32057 Lid Assy.(InCls.items 1 thru 9) ...oociiiiiiee e

—11 -



HT-190G REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEALING BAR - HT-190G
ILLUS. PART
PL-50463 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32127 SHP - TEIION (19") e et
2 32126 Rod - Arched .........
3 32129 Strip - Silicone (Red) (19") ...cccveiieiiieiieeececcee,
4 32128 Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30mm x 12mm x 490mm ...
5 32288 Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30mm x 18mm x 490mm ...
6 32301 SCreW - KNUIEA M X B ...oooiiiiiiiieee ettt e sttt e e e e et aa e e e e s ssababaeeaeseannssaeeeeessansnsnneees
7 32282 Bar - Heat Conveyance (Right & Left) .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiic e
8 32236 ClIP et
9 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. ...
10 SC-121-60 Mach. Screw m5 x 0.8 X 20mMM TruSS HA. ...ooiiiiiiiie et e e e e 4
32121 Sealing Bar Assy. (Incls. items 1 thru 10) ......ooouiiiiiiiii e 1

FORM 18235 NOVEMBER 1991 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



